
Towson (12-9,4-4 CAA) -vs- Elon (12-8,4-3 CAA)
01/22/26 at Schar Center, Elon, NC

 
 

 
 
Towson 72

Elon 59

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,509
Site: Schar Center, Elon, NC
Referees: Joe Switzer, Jerry Heater, Mark Schnur

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Towson 29 43 72
Elon 22 37 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Williamson,Dylan * 36 7-16 6-9 4-4 3-2 5 0 4 2 0 0 24
15 Tejada,Tyler * 32 4-11 2-4 3-5 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 13
24 Womack,Jaquan * 24 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
03 Coleman,Tyler * 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
41 Seck,Mor * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 1 0
21 Doumbia Jr.,Jack 23 5-13 0-3 2-3 3-3 6 0 1 1 1 1 12
23 Embeya,Caleb 23 2-4 0-0 2-2 6-2 8 4 0 0 1 3 6
13 Ndefo,Chike 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 6
01 Schmidt,Tyler 12 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-66 9-23 13-16 21-22 43 12 6 5 4 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 3-12   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 6-11   54.55 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 25-66   37.9 % 9-23   39.1 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Cuthrell,Chandler * 33 4-10 2-8 7-10 1-6 7 2 2 2 0 1 17
12 Harrell,Isaac * 28 4-8 3-7 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 12
11 Pettus II,Randall * 29 2-5 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
06 Klaczek,Kacper * 24 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 3 2 0 7
03 Carr,Ja'Juan * 28 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 6 2 0 1 2
00 Cokley,Bryson 30 4-9 1-2 1-1 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 10
08 Johnson,DeMarco 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2
05 Middleton,Caleb 9 1-6 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 3 0 0 0 0 2
22 Hull,Ned 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Garmendia,Iker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 8-24 11-16 11-21 32 14 12 13 3 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43 % 3-11   27.27 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 5-13   38.46 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 8-24   33.3 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Towson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elon
MISS LAYUP by WOMACK,JAQUAN(in the paint) 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:10 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,TYLER(in the paint) 18:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 18:19 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by TEJADA,TYLER --
FOUL  by TEJADA,TYLER 18:01

18:01 3-3 GOOD FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
18:01 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,JAQUAN(in the paint) 17:43 5-4 V 1
17:20 MISS 3PTR by PETTUS II,RANDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,ISAAC
17:10 MISS 3PTR by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 17:05

17:05 STEAL  by HARRELL,ISAAC
FOUL  by SECK,MOR 16:48

16:48 MISS FT by KLACZEK,KACPER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:48 5-5 GOOD FT by KLACZEK,KACPER
16:48 SUB OUT by HARRELL,ISAAC
16:48 SUB IN by COKLEY,BRYSON

SUB OUT by SECK,MOR 16:48
SUB IN by EMBEYA,CALEB 16:48
MISS 3PTR by WOMACK,JAQUAN 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER
16:06 TURNOVER  by CARR,JA'JUAN

STEAL  by TEJADA,TYLER 16:06
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,TYLER 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTUS II,RANDALL
15:32 MISS JUMPER by CARR,JA'JUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOMACK,JAQUAN --
MISS JUMPER by WOMACK,JAQUAN 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
14:57 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLACZEK,KACPER
GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,JAQUAN(in the paint) 14:29 7-7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --

14:18 MISS 3PTR by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND OFF by CARR,JA'JUAN

14:11 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PETTUS II,RANDALL
-- ASSIST  by COKLEY,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 13:47
-- REBOUND DEF by COKLEY,BRYSON

13:18 MISS JUMPER by PETTUS II,RANDALL
REBOUND DEF by WOMACK,JAQUAN --
MISS JUMPER by TEJADA,TYLER 12:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:56 FOUL  by KLACZEK,KACPER
12:56 SUB OUT by CARR,JA'JUAN
12:56 SUB OUT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
12:56 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,CALEB
12:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCO

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TYLER 12:56
SUB OUT by TEJADA,TYLER 12:56
SUB OUT by EMBEYA,CALEB 12:56
SUB OUT by WOMACK,JAQUAN 12:56



SUB IN by SCHMIDT,TYLER 12:56
SUB IN by NDEFO,CHIKE 12:56
SUB IN by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 12:56
SUB IN by SECK,MOR 12:56
TURNOVER  by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 12:46

12:28 TURNOVER  by PETTUS II,RANDALL
STEAL  by SCHMIDT,TYLER 12:28
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,TYLER 12:04
REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,TYLER 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,CALEB
11:34 TURNOVER  by KLACZEK,KACPER
11:34 SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
11:34 SUB OUT by PETTUS II,RANDALL
11:34 SUB IN by HARRELL,ISAAC
11:34 SUB IN by HULL,NED

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 11:34
SUB IN by TEJADA,TYLER 11:34

11:11 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
GOOD FT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 11:11 8-10 H 2

11:11 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,CALEB
11:11 SUB IN by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

GOOD FT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 11:11 9-10 H 1
10:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
10:48 SUB IN by CARR,JA'JUAN
10:44 MISS LAYUP by CARR,JA'JUAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 10:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:42 MISS 3PTR by HULL,NED
BLOCK  by SCHMIDT,TYLER 10:42

10:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(in the paint) 10:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,JA'JUAN

10:09 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by COKLEY,BRYSON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,JA'JUAN

MISS JUMPER by TEJADA,TYLER 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,ISAAC

09:20 MISS LAYUP by COKLEY,BRYSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NDEFO,CHIKE 09:20
REBOUND DEF by TEJADA,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by NDEFO,CHIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:13 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK --

08:59 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COKLEY,BRYSON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TEJADA,TYLER 08:43 14-15 H 1

08:16 MISS 3PTR by CARR,JA'JUAN
REBOUND DEF by NDEFO,CHIKE --
MISS 3PTR by TEJADA,TYLER 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,JA'JUAN
07:37 MISS LAYUP by COKLEY,BRYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDEFO,CHIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:29 16-15 V 1

07:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20

07:20 SUB OUT by COKLEY,BRYSON
07:20 SUB OUT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
07:20 SUB OUT by HULL,NED
07:20 SUB IN by GARMENDIA,IKER
07:20 SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER
07:20 SUB IN by PETTUS II,RANDALL

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 07:20
SUB OUT by NDEFO,CHIKE 07:20



SUB OUT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 07:20
SUB OUT by SECK,MOR 07:20
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TYLER 07:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 07:20
SUB IN by EMBEYA,CALEB 07:20
SUB IN by WOMACK,JAQUAN 07:20

07:02 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TEJADA,TYLER(in the paint) 06:46 18-15 V 3

06:46 FOUL  by GARMENDIA,IKER
GOOD FT by TEJADA,TYLER 06:46 19-15 V 4

06:25 TURNOVER  by GARMENDIA,IKER
STEAL  by EMBEYA,CALEB 06:25
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 06:10 22-15 V 7

05:52 TURNOVER  by GARMENDIA,IKER
STEAL  by EMBEYA,CALEB 05:52
MISS 3PTR by TEJADA,TYLER 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER
05:23 MISS LAYUP by KLACZEK,KACPER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KLACZEK,KACPER
05:03 22-17 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by KLACZEK,KACPER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,JA'JUAN
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,TYLER(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,JA'JUAN
04:34 MISS JUMPER by KLACZEK,KACPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMBEYA,CALEB --
04:24 FOUL  by HARRELL,ISAAC

MISS FT by TEJADA,TYLER 04:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:24 SUB OUT by CARR,JA'JUAN
04:24 SUB OUT by GARMENDIA,IKER
04:24 SUB OUT by HARRELL,ISAAC
04:24 SUB IN by COKLEY,BRYSON
04:24 SUB IN by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
04:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCO

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TYLER 04:24
SUB OUT by EMBEYA,CALEB 04:24
SUB OUT by WOMACK,JAQUAN 04:24
SUB IN by NDEFO,CHIKE 04:24
SUB IN by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 04:24
SUB IN by SECK,MOR 04:24
GOOD FT by TEJADA,TYLER 04:24 23-17 V 6
SUB OUT by TEJADA,TYLER 04:24
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,TYLER 04:24
FOUL  by SECK,MOR 04:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
SUB OUT by SECK,MOR 04:00
SUB IN by EMBEYA,CALEB 04:00

04:00 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
03:59 MISS FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

03:22 MISS 3PTR by COKLEY,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:13
REBOUND OFF by EMBEYA,CALEB --
GOOD TIPIN by EMBEYA,CALEB(in the paint) 03:07 25-18 V 7
FOUL  by SCHMIDT,TYLER 03:03

02:54 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DEMARCO



MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,TYLER 02:30
REBOUND OFF by EMBEYA,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by NDEFO,CHIKE(in the paint) 02:21 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --
FOUL  by EMBEYA,CALEB 02:02

02:02 27-22 V 5 GOOD FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
02:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
02:02 SUB IN by CARR,JA'JUAN
02:01 MISS FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by NDEFO,CHIKE(in the paint) 01:41

01:41 BLOCK  by KLACZEK,KACPER
REBOUND OFF by NDEFO,CHIKE --
MISS LAYUP by NDEFO,CHIKE(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
01:35 BLOCK  by KLACZEK,KACPER
01:24 MISS LAYUP by COKLEY,BRYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMBEYA,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(in the paint) 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
01:03 TURNOVER  by COKLEY,BRYSON

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 01:03
SUB OUT by NDEFO,CHIKE 01:03
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 01:03
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TYLER 01:03
SUB IN by TEJADA,TYLER 01:03
SUB IN by WOMACK,JAQUAN 01:03
TURNOVER  by WOMACK,JAQUAN 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
00:23 TURNOVER  by KLACZEK,KACPER

STEAL  by TEJADA,TYLER 00:23
MISS LAYUP by TEJADA,TYLER(in the paint) 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
00:06 TURNOVER  by CARR,JA'JUAN

STEAL  by WOMACK,JAQUAN 00:06
GOOD DUNK by WOMACK,JAQUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:00 29-22 V 7

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Towson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elon
20:00 SUB OUT by COKLEY,BRYSON
20:00 SUB IN by HARRELL,ISAAC

SUB OUT by EMBEYA,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by SECK,MOR 20:00

19:38 MISS 3PTR by PETTUS II,RANDALL
REBOUND DEF by SECK,MOR --
TURNOVER  by SECK,MOR 19:34

19:20 29-24 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by KLACZEK,KACPER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TEJADA,TYLER 19:03 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --

18:40 32-26 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KLACZEK,KACPER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WOMACK,JAQUAN(in the paint) 18:23
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,TYLER(in the paint) 18:17
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,TYLER(in the paint) 18:13 34-26 V 8

17:59 MISS 3PTR by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
-- REBOUND OFF by CARR,JA'JUAN



17:52 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,JA'JUAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WOMACK,JAQUAN 17:29 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --
FOUL  by SECK,MOR 17:14

17:14 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by PETTUS II,RANDALL
17:14 SUB OUT by HARRELL,ISAAC
17:14 SUB IN by COKLEY,BRYSON

SUB OUT by WOMACK,JAQUAN 17:14
SUB OUT by SECK,MOR 17:14
SUB IN by NDEFO,CHIKE 17:14
SUB IN by EMBEYA,CALEB 17:14

17:14 MISS FT by PETTUS II,RANDALL
REBOUND DEF by TEJADA,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by TEJADA,TYLER(in the paint) 16:58
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 16:51 39-29 V 10
FOUL  by EMBEYA,CALEB 16:39

16:39 39-30 V 9 GOOD FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
16:39 MISS FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by TEJADA,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 16:32
REBOUND OFF by EMBEYA,CALEB --
MISS TIPIN by EMBEYA,CALEB(in the paint) 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,JA'JUAN
16:28 39-32 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by COKLEY,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,JA'JUAN
FOUL  by COLEMAN,TYLER 16:27

16:27 39-33 V 6 GOOD FT by COKLEY,BRYSON(fastbreak)
16:26 SUB OUT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
16:26 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,CALEB

SUB OUT by TEJADA,TYLER 16:26
SUB IN by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 16:26

16:08 FOUL  by MIDDLETON,CALEB
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TYLER 16:04
SUB IN by TEJADA,TYLER 16:04
GOOD FT by NDEFO,CHIKE 16:04 40-33 V 7
GOOD FT by NDEFO,CHIKE 16:04 41-33 V 8

15:47 MISS 3PTR by CARR,JA'JUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,CALEB

15:37 MISS JUMPER by CARR,JA'JUAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EMBEYA,CALEB 15:37

-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,CALEB
15:29 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by TEJADA,TYLER 15:22
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 15:17

15:17 STEAL  by CARR,JA'JUAN
15:12 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 14:52

14:49 FOUL  by CARR,JA'JUAN
14:49 SUB OUT by CARR,JA'JUAN
14:49 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,CALEB
14:49 SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
14:49 SUB IN by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
14:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
14:49 SUB IN by HARRELL,ISAAC

GOOD FT by EMBEYA,CALEB 14:49 42-33 V 9
GOOD FT by EMBEYA,CALEB 14:49 43-33 V 10
REBOUND OFF by EMBEYA,CALEB --

14:23 43-35 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DEMARCO(in the paint)



14:07 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 13:55
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 13:50
REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK --
GOOD DUNK by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(in the paint) 13:46 45-35 V 10

13:37 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:35 FOUL  by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
13:35 SUB OUT by PETTUS II,RANDALL
13:35 SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER

SUB IN by SCHMIDT,TYLER 13:35
SUB OUT by TEJADA,TYLER 13:35

13:27 FOUL  by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
MISS JUMPER by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 13:11
REBOUND OFF by EMBEYA,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by EMBEYA,CALEB(in the paint) 13:07 47-35 V 12

12:53 47-38 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
-- ASSIST  by KLACZEK,KACPER

12:36 SUB OUT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
12:36 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,CALEB

SUB OUT by EMBEYA,CALEB 12:36
SUB OUT by NDEFO,CHIKE 12:36
SUB IN by WOMACK,JAQUAN 12:36
SUB IN by SECK,MOR 12:36
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 12:09
REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(in the paint) 12:00 49-38 V 11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
11:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
11:59 SUB IN by CARR,JA'JUAN
11:59 SUB IN by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
11:42 MISS JUMPER by COKLEY,BRYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,CALEB
11:35 49-40 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,TYLER 11:14
REBOUND OFF by SECK,MOR --
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 11:09
SUB OUT by SECK,MOR 11:09
SUB IN by TEJADA,TYLER 11:09
SUB IN by EMBEYA,CALEB 11:09

10:54 FOUL  by MIDDLETON,CALEB
10:38 FOUL  by MIDDLETON,CALEB

MISS FT by TEJADA,TYLER 10:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 10:38
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TYLER 10:38
GOOD FT by TEJADA,TYLER 10:38 50-40 V 10

10:23 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 10:01
REBOUND OFF by EMBEYA,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by EMBEYA,CALEB(in the paint) 09:58
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by TEJADA,TYLER(in the paint) 09:46 52-40 V 12

09:27 52-42 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,JA'JUAN

09:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:24 SUB OUT by CARR,JA'JUAN
09:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCO

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 09:02



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by EMBEYA,CALEB 09:02

08:38 52-45 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

FOUL  by TEJADA,TYLER 08:38
08:38 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by HARRELL,ISAAC

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TYLER 08:38
SUB IN by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 08:38
MISS JUMPER by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 08:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COKLEY,BRYSON
07:48 52-48 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by COKLEY,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 07:20 55-48 V 7
07:03 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,CALEB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,CALEB
07:00 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,CALEB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,CALEB
06:57 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL  by WOMACK,JAQUAN 06:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57

06:57 SUB OUT by COKLEY,BRYSON
06:57 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,CALEB
06:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
06:57 SUB IN by CARR,JA'JUAN
06:57 SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER
06:57 SUB IN by PETTUS II,RANDALL

SUB OUT by WOMACK,JAQUAN 06:57
SUB IN by NDEFO,CHIKE 06:57

-- REBOUND OFF by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
06:51 TURNOVER  by KLACZEK,KACPER

STEAL  by EMBEYA,CALEB 06:51
GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(in the paint) 06:44 57-48 V 9

06:11 MISS 3PTR by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by NDEFO,CHIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 05:39 60-48 V 12

05:30 SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
05:30 SUB IN by COKLEY,BRYSON
05:17 TURNOVER  by PETTUS II,RANDALL

STEAL  by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 05:17
05:11 FOUL  by PETTUS II,RANDALL

MISS FT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(fastbreak) 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by COKLEY,BRYSON

FOUL  by EMBEYA,CALEB 04:56
SUB OUT by EMBEYA,CALEB 04:56
SUB IN by SECK,MOR 04:56

04:56 60-49 V 11 GOOD FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
SUB OUT by NDEFO,CHIKE 04:56
SUB IN by WOMACK,JAQUAN 04:56

04:56 60-50 V 10 GOOD FT by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
04:56 SUB OUT by CARR,JA'JUAN
04:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCO

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 04:28 63-50 V 13
04:10 TURNOVER  by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

STEAL  by SECK,MOR 04:10
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN 03:45 66-50 V 16

03:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
03:42 SUB IN by CARR,JA'JUAN
03:31 66-53 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER



MISS JUMPER by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(in the paint) 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by COKLEY,BRYSON

02:50 66-56 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARRELL,ISAAC(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,JA'JUAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

02:07 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by SECK,MOR --
MISS LAYUP by WOMACK,JAQUAN(in the paint) 01:31
SUB OUT by SECK,MOR 01:31
SUB IN by EMBEYA,CALEB 01:31
REBOUND OFF by SECK,MOR --
GOOD DUNK by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK(in the paint) 01:18 68-56 V 12

01:04 68-59 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by PETTUS II,RANDALL
-- ASSIST  by CARR,JA'JUAN

01:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 01:02
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,TYLER 01:02

00:57 FOUL  by HARRELL,ISAAC
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:56 69-59 V 10
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 00:56
SUB IN by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 00:56
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:56 70-59 V 11

00:47 MISS 3PTR by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 00:43
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,TYLER 00:43

00:40 FOUL  by CARR,JA'JUAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:40 71-59 V 12
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 00:40
SUB IN by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 00:40
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:40 72-59 V 13

00:40 SUB OUT by COKLEY,BRYSON
00:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
00:25 TURNOVER  by CUTHRELL,CHANDLER

SUB OUT by DOUMBIA JR.,JACK 00:25
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,TYLER 00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEMARCO
00:25 SUB IN by COKLEY,BRYSON


